

CIF Announces Start of 2023 Annual Donor Program

MECHANICSVILLE, VA, August 22, 2022 – The Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) has called for the industry at large to participate in the Annual Donor program initiative which was launched in 2021. The goal is to recognize organizations and individuals who make tax-deductible donations annually in support of the CIF mission which is to assist collision repair professionals who have been impacted by catastrophic life-changing events.

The "CIF Annual Donor Program" offers specific benefits to donors, depending on their level of commitment. CIF depends solely on the generosity of donations to conduct its work, and numerous donors within the industry provide funding year-over-year.

There are five levels of annual funding available that suit every budget, ranging from:

"First Aid" donor up to \$500 "Primary Care" donor from \$500 to <\$1,000 "Immediate Care" donor from \$1,000 to <\$5,000 "Urgent Care" donor from \$5,000 to <\$10,000 and "First Responder" donor with a contribution over \$10,000

Here are the companies who committed to 2022 Annual Donations. We thank them for their support! If you have not participated yet, please consider becoming an Annual Donor now for 2023.

Annual Donors 2022



Here is how the program works: Each year – at 'budget time' August / September - CIF will send an invoice for the upcoming year to all annual donors, reflecting the tax-deductible amount they have offered to contribute.

To become a CIF annual donor visit <u>www.collisionindustryfoundation.org</u> now and click on the button "Donate to CIF Annual Donor Program," or reach out now via email to collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com. All donations are tax-deductible. Please reach out now.

The CIF Board of Trustees thanks you for your support!

Help spread the word about CIF - Like, share and follow CIF on Facebook and LinkedIn

TO APPLY FOR ASSISTANCE - Click Here TO DONATE - Click Here All donations are tax-deductible.

About CIF: The Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) is the 501(c)(3) charitable arm of the collision repair industry. We provide emergency relief by securing and distributing donations to collision repair professionals who have experienced significant losses due to natural disasters or other catastrophic events. For more information visit: <u>http://www.collisionindustryfoundation.org</u>